Schedule 8 to the Minutes of the Development Permit Panel meeting held on Wednesday, June 24, 2015.

<b>To Development Permit Panel</b>
Date: June 24, 2015
Item # 2
Re: 3180 Ash Street
DV 14-658670 .

From: Doug and Catherine Clark [mailto:drclark1@shaw.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 08:56
To: Nikolic, Diana
Subject: Development Permit for vacant property at Ash Street/Dayton Court

## Hi Diana:

In regards to the planning meeting scheduled for today, as concerned Richmond voting taxpayers, we believe this project should not be approved as presently proposed. The bylaws are not being followed with respect to the definition of duplexes verses single units with a secondary suite. Then of course the number of parking stalls are also negatively impacted by allowing too few (6 instead of 12). We have also signed the petition opposing this development as currently proposed. In addition the architecture is out of place for our neighbourhood.

Doug and Catherine Clark 8200 McBurney Court

